
Flat Bed, 2-Needle Doubld 
Chainstitch Industrial Sewing Machine 
~~~~~~~=*ti=~•m~~~ 

MH-380 
Flat Bed, Tandem 2-Needle Doubld 
Chainstitch Industrial Sewing Machine 

~~~~~~~=*~=~~~~~/ 

MH-382 
PARTS LIST 

BE3800TOPJA 
No.0046-10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark.. ......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "Ust for information of change". 

2) "01" .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the -aty· column 

• Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 
. . 

• "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Fgures indicate assembly parts. 

/"-~ •J.,. t-- t=~Jm ':111 L -c 
1. " ~2" 3JIDie.J§-I!tS}J 

1) "*" EP ........... fi!Jf§lo:)l<-77'" ~ ~JttR L. -c~l§l!f!l!~nt.:f:S&'=il~L a:-r. 
RJ!f'g31ol:" b1111 1J~ t-" 'i:$Jm(,"C(t.:~\.'· 

2) "01" ............... ~-~"Ft1.)" ~E" t1.)1JtJW'i:#J\ft L. "'t < t.:~ '-'· 
2. IUI:aJO,)J'&:f!'~' 1111&~¥£1.,. 0.1, 2.5f'ICO!tit~ :li~ ($-ifr,c-~o-;t-) 'i:i!tL-3:1". 

3. !'Ut8CD ( ) ~ .. CB&~~J!Vt:\.'f,~&"'t!3J.,.O~t?;t'*\.,:S:"t. 

4. ;f'?;r. f-,1'(-~(f.)----- ~~. l!.lilrt:$)Q&:c'i:2~1,3:"t. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
~ ~ 

l.MACHING FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . • . . • . . • • . 1 

iRSSM-iiWJ~ 

2. MAIN·SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ....................•..............•••.•..... 3 

l:flfl·ft~OO~ 

3. PRESSER BAR UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS .•....................... 5 

1fPA.-·J!fi&·"'Ffifl§~ 

4. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) . • • . • . . . . • . . . . • . • • . . . . . . . . . . . • . • . . • . • . . • . . . . . . • • • . . • 7 

3!1J !;~ ( 1) 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . 9 

~•JM{j (2) 

6. LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS . . • • . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . • . . . • . . . . . • • . . . • . . . . . . . 11 

Jv-1~ · tt~l~lHi 

7. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS...... . . . . . . . • . • . . . . . . • . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . • 18 

~1Al7m!~ 

8. OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . • . . . . . . . • . . . 15 

~~I;)~ 

9. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 

imi: . .B..t (jm1~ 
lO.THREADSTJUNalCX)~O~S ..•...........•............................•........•.•.. 17 

lfdL~:IOO~ 

11.SILICON OIL LUBRICANT & BELT COVER COMPONENTS ................................ 19 

.:t.A v ~~tl · ~JII 1--"h J'\-tJg{i 

12. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE SETS FORMH-380 & 382 .............................. 20 

MH-3 8 0 · 3 8 2 -7'-~i!~ J-.-Ji~ ( 1) 

13. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE SETS FORMH-380 & 382 .............................. 21 

MH-380·382 7-~~~~-H~(2) 
14. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ........•..............•.......•...••.•........•... 22 

~J!ti¥i~A~ 

NtJMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . . • . . . . . . . • . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . • . . . • . . . . . . 23 

~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. lACHINE FRAIE & IISCELLANEOUS COVER COIPONENTS 
ilfftH'I-·DU~ 

13--o--. 

58 51 

64 65 

~\ 
67 66 

r---~------,r--1-------, 
1~9115~2 I I II I 
I • • • I I ,:t. • • • t 
I .. ~ 60 II •r .. .. I 
I I II 411 I 

:s2;I 11Z!J53 ~ 57 i 
l 63 ll.6t 11 5554 55 56 1 

~----------JL----------~ 

-1-

31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ t!Q __ }qq: ____ p~ _ Ng ._ • ________ }J. ~ § _ C .I! _I. P_ '!' _I_ Q. ~ ___________ ~ __ ':I_ • "t __ '(, ________ Q.t>: • 

1 Bll21·552-0AO FACE PLATE ASK. ~':119 ?~ 1 
2 Bll22·552-000 FACE PLATE GASIET :f.'J-(9 """"':! 1 
3 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 1 1/64-40 L=JO T"-" ~ 11/64·40 V=IO 3 
4 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG 1Fl2.S L=4 1-:llt) J)o&J2.5 L=4 1 
5 Bll30-481-0AO ARll OIL SHIELD .ASI. :f.'JT #·r."':l ?~ 1 
6 Bl13o-4Bl-000-A ARk OIL SRIELil ll:d ii'-U liJ 
1 Bll31·481·000 MOM-WOVEN FABRIC :f.'IT :~t• •1\' ':1 1\'1~-~ (1) 
8 Bl132-481-000 OIL WICl :f.'IT :If' •1\' ':1 :.t)'J (1) 
9 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 I.e 2.5 1:7»' 1/8-44 L=2.5 1 

10 SS-4JJOS15·SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=S fl\' t:r 11/64-40 1.=:5 l 
11 ri-tz&o7o5-Ro kOBBER PLUG Flit) I 
12 TA-0750704-RO Rt$BER PLUG ~.llt':l 2 
13 TA-1050504-RO Rt$BER PLUG 1-:llt':l 2 
14 BlllB-481·000 SIDE PLATE V~'-(9 1 
15 81119-481-000 GASKET 'ft."{~,..,~}' 1 
16 bSll 1-4BJ-COb-I t£RSJON REWSO£ SilAn BUSHING 'fj:OU)l t?91 1 
17 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=-6 t7*" 9/64-40 L--6 2 
18 83534-012-000 GASKET ,...,~}' 2 
19 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L"'8 t,..· »" 11/64-40 L .. a 8 
20 B3l22-48J -ooo FRAliE THR£\D GUIDE o~ .. rn-1 1 
21 ss-•utosJs-sP SCREw ll/64-4o Lc:S f"- *' Jl/64-40 LiS l 
22 81904-481-000 :rHREAD TAKE-UP LEVER GUARD 7'':/t' )'/lr."- 1 
23 SS-4110515-SP SCREW J 1/64·40 L:o=5 t,.· ~,. 11/64-40 L=5 2 
2~ 81903-481-000 TAKE-UP THREAD TENSION LEVER 7~t·) f,,l\'- 1 
15 SS-411 0515-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L:o=5 t~~.· w J 1164-40 1;;:5 1 
26 WP-o4Sb856-SP WR£R 4.8Xi.4Xo.B E7f ; ., 4.m.m.a I 
27 Bl905-380·000 FRAME THREAD EYELET f:l-'!) 11-1'/t-( 1 
28 SS-41 10515-SP scm 1 1/64-40 L=5 1"-' .f.r 11/64-40 L=5 1 
29 110-52701 PIN %?9 f.!l~ t'':l 1 
30 * 129-aJ09 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRIMG t?9t3~1t' ),.. ~ I 
31 tA-!toJooz-RO ROBBER PLOC ~jib I 
32 TA-2351305-RO Rt$BER PLUG };itt':/ Dc:23.5 L=ll,S 2 
33 TA-1351004-RO Rt$BER PLUG .. ~~ 1 
34 Bll34-481 -000 BED OIL SHIELD ,... , .. .u- _,...) 1 
35 Bl135·481·000 BED OIL SHIELD (B) ,._. 1'1- :If' •I\' ) B 1 
36 :SS-7JJUSJo-SP SCREW 11164-40 L:~ uE7Jr n;u-4o t= s 4 
37 BllOG-122-000 BED SUPPORT PLATE ,..-,~· ""I\' ':I 1 
38 • SS-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64·28 L=ll JJ1'b?f' .... 15/64-28 L=ll 2 
39 Blll0-481·000-A CAK COVER LATCH tJ.tr.• • ttx 1 
40 81 J 11-481-000 SPRIKG tur.· - tt%.11" ~ 1 
41 BlllZ-481 -600-1 sPRING SUSPtRSJOH iliA - itz ,.. #l'i 1 
42 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t7W 1/8-44 L=2. 5 1 
43 Blll I -380-0AO AnACHliEHT INSTALLING PLATE AS 71J'Jt:f.';~ H1~1~ ?~ 1 
44 Bl111·380-000 A11'ACH11EMT INSTALLING PLATE 11J1f'/.'J~ 1-91~{, (1) 
45 81112-380-000 SPRING 11J'Jtf'/.'JJ. H1t-r~· * (]) 
46 SS-6060220-SP scm 3/32-56 L= 2.o biT 3/32-5& L=2 (2) 
47 SS·8150310·SP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 ,.~,.. 15/64·28 L=3.4 1 
48 01 B1103-380-FOO THROAT PLATE l/4" /\H~ 1/4 1 
4.9 02 Bll03·382·000 THROAT PLATE r.H~ 1 
50 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64·40 L=8.5 '~*" 11/64-40 1.:::8,5 2 
51 SiJOB-380-BAb CAB COvER lSi. jlj~ -1~ I 
52 Bli08-380·BDO CAM COVER 'IJUI\'• (1) 
53 81108-481-000 CAll COVER SUPPORT 1/J.t/\' • ffX (1) 
54 Bl109·481-000 SPRING 1JJ.t"'. ,.. * (1) 
55 SS ·6060210-SP SCREW 3/32·56 L= 1 • 9 t7~ 3/32-56 L .. J.9 (~) 

56 Bllo7 -481 -uoo CAll COVER GO lb£ fli/\' - 1'rl~ (I) 
57 SS-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 I.e: 2.5 t.?~,. 3/32-56 L=2. 5 (1) 
58 81104-380-AAO BED SLIDE ASU. :it"' '9-19- ~~ 1 
59 Bl 104-380·.!00 BED SLIDE ;,tll."9-{9- (1) 
60 BlllS-380·000 SPRIKG ;,tl\"9-(9-1\'* {1) 
51 SS,60Gbzl6-SP SCREW 3/32-56 tc 1.9 b:W !J/!2-56 t=I. 9 (2) 
62 81107-380-000 BED SLIDE GUIDE ;.tA" J.{9- 7'.rU (1) 
63 SS·6060340·SP SCRm 3/32-56 L= 2. 5 t?~ 3/32-56 L=Z.S (1) 
64 81 105·380-000 BED SLIDE STOPPER l"'"H~?""* 1 
65 Bll 06-380-000 LATCH ~,,. 1 
66 SS-4o8o41 S-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t"-' :W l/B-44 W I 
67 SS,41105l5-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L.,.S t~~.· *" Jl/64-40 1.=5 z 
68 TA-1750502-RO RUBBER PLtlG D= 17. 5 Ir:S ~ilt~ D=17 .5 L=S 1 
69 03 81121-552-00A FACE PLATE >t'I{J 1 
70 03 BlllS-481-00A SIDE PLATE v~·-t~ 1 
71 us 1U9o4-481-00I 1tlk£!D till-UP LEVER COYER TH )Jr.'- I 
72 TA-2050406-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~':1 l 
73 04 Cl-3002000·01 ATTEKTIO!I SEAL :It" 'l1f t:a'-('·k( 16) 1 
74 06 CI-3002000-Bl UB£1.(16) 1\f~~,.'l~{)-1( 16) 1 
75 01 Cl-3002.001-01 SAFETY LABEL. l(SVALL). nt•n,.·I1C'"> 1 
16 us ca-soozooi-II SAFEn LABEL .. ! (Smt). h't' ~"' J 3(b!J) I 
77 06 CII-3002000-Cl CAUTION LABEL ,C~:a'"'-lo(16) l 
78 100-04109 GROUND I!ARK r7~~·t-? I 

NOTE (lUi!) 01 •• , .FOR 14H-3BO KH·380JD 
02, ••• FOR 14H-382 KH-382JD 
03 •••• FOR URW WHITE 7-r.· )tJ-11-JIJ 
04 .... FOR JE JEJII 
OS •••• EXCEPT JE & JAPAN JE,B*Iitrat< 
06 •••• FOR JAPAK B*ll 

-2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20 

7 

a 

r---­ --
I ----1 .......... __ __ 

./J~_JjJj 
L__ I 

~~~~ I 

-,-- I ~ -------- J 
38 

-: -=== == :::::...-.:=:: = == = :.::.. -=-----=--=· ..:;-;:::::::- r:= :..-_:::::.-_-_ :=:: = = = = =:r::.:.~ 

j 
j 

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 

j 

j 
j 

j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 

j 
j 

j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 

j 
j 

j 
j 
j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



¥f1 ~ l!O a • _NQT!: • • • • P~ • N9 •. • • • • a • • • • ]) • ~ § .. c .I! } • P_ ! _I • Q. !f • • • a • • • - • • - ~ • • ~ • • "} • • { • • • a • - - -OJ~ • 

1 MTV-700!1400 NEEDLE TVX7 #14 1\9 TVX7 #14 2 
2 Bl401-380-000 NEEDLE BAR 1\Y;ii· - 1 
3 01 Bl406-019-FAO NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. l/4n 1\Y~·,c 1/4 ~~ 1 
4 01 SS-8110310-SP SCREW i 1/64-40 L;; 2. 8 ~"*~· 11/64-40 L=2.8. (2) 
5 02 Dl406-038-BAO NEEDLE CLAMP ASH. 9.1- 2i~l\· 9 1\91-" ,c ?~ 1 
6 Bl419-380-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1\9~ -1~7Yt1 1 
7 B1403-380-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER l\9i" - ~~,C~I 1 
8 03 Bl217-490-00A HAND WHEEL 1\'J: ~?· ~y 1 
9 Bl411-481-0AO NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. 1\Yi" -~ ~ ~~ 1 

10 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1:;6 t7*~· 9/64-40 L=6 (1) 
11 Bl414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK MJi• iJ1." ~ T'.Jtf:JD 1 
12 !1902-481-0AO-B THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. 7Yt•YiJ7" ~~ 1 
13 SS-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 t7*'" 9/64-40 1=12 (1) 
14 B1901-380-0AO THREAD TAKE-UP ASH. 7~t· ~ ~~ 1 
15 Bl901-481-000-A THREAD TAKE-UP 7~t·~ (1) 
16 Bl908-481-000-A THREAD TENSION REGULATING PLAT 7~t· ~ 1~73-,{~ (I) 
17 Dl910-481-COO TENSION SPRING 7Yt• ~ {~f3~1\· * (1) 
18 Bl909-481-000-A THREAD TENSION REGULATING STUD 7~t·~ 1'l-f39,-19.~·~ (1) 
19 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 t7*,. 9/64-40 L=6 2 
20 * 229-06101 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING. UPPER 1\ 9i" - 9V,C~Jt. 1 
21 Bl405-012-000 CAP :tTY/ 1 
22 B1201-481-000-A MAIN SHAFT ,9,":Z.? 1 
23 B1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT 7J:.&~ 1 
24 1H206-481-0AO COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. 197-fi'=t9 ?~ 1 
25 B1206-481-0BO COUNTERWEIGHT ASH. 197{~9 ?~ (1) 
26 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 1-"*'" 15/64-28 1=7 (1) 
27 SS-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6 ~~t;~~- 9/32-28 ~16 (1) 
28 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 1=16 ~"*'" 9/32-28 L=l6 (1) 
29 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING ov~r . (1) 
30 Bl408-481-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 1\U"- ?7~?D1~· (1) 
31 B1905-541-BOO NEEDLE BEARING 1~t· ~ =-~· ~,..· 71J~~ (1) 
32 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW t~ 9*'" (1) 
33 B1202-48l-OOO BUSHING,FRONT '9Y ? YI,C~~ 1 
34 B1203-481-BOO BUSHING. INTERMEDIATE iJ9'"~tb'J.9-J, 1 
35 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll Ylt7*'. 15/64-28 L;;J1 1 
36 CS-147121E-SH THRUST COLLARASM.D=l4.72 W=l2 ~;~~~~ D=l4.72 W=12 ?~ 2 
37 SS-8660810-TP . SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 }'J.i~· 1/4-40 L=8 (4) 
38 Dl204-555-DAO HAIN SHAFT BUSHING. REAR ASH. iJ9Y ~9S'D,C~l- ~~ 1 
39 D1204-555-DOO MAIN SHAFT BUSHING. REAR '"'"?iJ)D'J.~J, (1) 
40 Dl230-555-BOO NEEDLE BEARING =-~·"' ,..·ytJ~r (2) 
41 Dl231-555-BOO WASHER ~7:-t~ t•1t * (2) 
42 »1232-555-BOO SNAP RING =·~·A- }-;l'9 (2) 
43 Dl208-555-.DOO OIL SEAL ,9,·~i],ttj.~l j{J,,-J, 1 
44 B1217-490-000 HAND WHEEL 1\:,t• ~~ )V~ 1 
45 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64.:28 L=l5 ~;l*'" 15/64-28 1=15 2 
46 Bl213-552-0AO-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. ?7~? :Z.93-f3-t1t" ~ ?~ 

NOTE ($'£~) 01 .... FOR HH-380 YH-380111 
02 .••. FOR IH-382 HH-382JU 
03 .••• FOR URBAN WHITE 1 -"· ~iY-fl-m 

-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

-----------------·-·· -s-

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ :.fiO __ -~ _ ••• P~_Ng. _____ •••• _ _D.~§ .c.! _I _P_ '!'_I_ Q. ~ ___ • _ •••• __ ~ __ 'J _ _ '} _ _ o(_ • •• ____ -~~ _ 

1 01 Bl509·038·FBO PRESSER FOOT ASK. 1/4" tf.I: 1/4 (1\!};bl\" _,~) ,~ 1 
2 02 Bl524·382·0BO PRESSER FOOT tf:t ,~ 1 
3 Bl528-380·0A.O THREAD IOHFE ASIL {~~91\" ~~ 1 
4 Bl529-380-000 THREAD KNIFE GUIDE {~~9J\" jt -r~· (I) 
5 SS-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2. 8 }7~*'" 3/32-56 L=2.8 (1) 
6 . SS-70911 10-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=lO. 5 vlot7:iO:r 9/64-40 L=lo.s 1 
7 Bl501-380-000 PRESSER BAR tf:tj•- 1 
8 * 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER .ttxj·~~ll511t 1 
9 03 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ;ttx fs~t1 *'" 1 

10 03 110-71701 NUT ;ttx fs~t1 *'" t'~ 1 
11 101-78705 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET tfXi"~51·~ I 
12 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ).,t*Y 1/ 4·40 L=6 I 
13 * 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR ttr.r.rUi" ~ 1 
14 * 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING tf:tf3!)'t,l\"* 1 
15 Bl509-55S-OOO PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR tf:tf::J!)U;Y 1 
16 81511-555-000 NUT tt:tf3-t1#Y t'~ 1 
17 81515-552-000 LIITING LEVER t?t7~ -(51 1 
18 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2. 7 51" :Y;)· D=6.35 H=2. 7 1 
19 SD-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 8=3 ~· ~y D=6. 35 H=3 1 
20 B1516-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK t~n·· -r51 9:Y9 1 
21 81517-552-000 Hlt~GE PIN t~Y~ ~:,n·, 1 
22 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET 1\" )'~} 1 
23 81523-226-000 SNAP RING ~,C!7 B 1 
24 RE-0600000-KO £-RING 6 E1t ~}llY 6 1 
25 B1518-555-0AO HAND LimR CAlf A.SH. ttr.71J"1JJ. 9~ 1 
26 R0-0371801-00 RUB'BER RING 09::.01" ll) 
27 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4Xll.8X0.5 t7f" j• * 7 .4~11. sxo. 5 1 
28 B1520-552-000-A BAND LIFTER tfX71J" ltl\"- 1 
29 B1521-555-000 SCREW ttr.7~ J,l\" - ~"*'" 1 
30 83412-415-000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD tt• 71J" 3:1$" - 1 
31 83416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW tf" 7'1" Di" - f ::,.:Jy I 
32 RE-0500000-KO £-RING Ej" 51},C'l 5 1 
33 83414-415-000-A. LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT tt• 711" 9::.0?~7· 1 
34 B3416-415-000-A SWIVEL 19i" -51" ~v 1 
35 SD-0600322-SD HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3. 2 ~· }'*'" D=6 H=3. 2 1 
36 B3415-481-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL tt• 7'1" ii:Y'I1*" - 1 
37 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 U':b~t'\- 3/16-32 l 
38 81308-481-0CO GEAR LOWER .ASJI. 1\l" &v ?~ 1 
39 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=S J.,C*Y 1/4-40 L=8 (8) 
40 B1306-155-0BO GEAR & PINION ASH. I UPPER 'IJ'l:bf~'?" ~v ?~ (1) 
41 lU305-012-0AO GEAR A.SJI. ~91Jfl\?" )V 9:-( 9~ (1) 
42 BJ306-155-0AO PINION ASH. 'IJ'l'bfl\?" )V )3- ?~ (l) 
43 BJ308-481·0BO GEAR &. PINION ASK. 1Jfl\?" .a.v 9~ (1) 
44 81308-481-0AO GEAR LOWER(LARGE)ASK. ,~,..,- .&v 5I" <{ ?~ (1) 
45 B1306-155-0AO PINION ASK. tJ'J'btJ\1" ~v '3- 9~ {1} 
46 Bl301-481-000-A UPP 1 GHT SHAFT ~7,"? 1 
47 81302-552-BOO BUSHING. UPPER 517,. IJ ~'l,C51~ 1 
48 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 517,.,_,51,c51~ 1 
49 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ~,c;,· 15/64-28 L=10.5 2 
50 B1801-380-0A0 LOWER SHAFT ASY. '51'" 9 9~ 1 
51 81607-352-000 BUSHING, REAR t?Y'Y? 'IJ'Dil~k 1 
52 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ~tt*r IS/64-28 L=to.s 1 
53 81432-027-000 OIL PAD ROLLER 1\9$"- 3-~· -~·{ 7X1t~ 1 
54 CS-111121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASK. D=Il.ll W=l ~7,;~'1)~ D=l1.11 W=12 9~ 1 
55 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=S ~JC;Y 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
56 81803-481-000 BUSHING,INTERUEDIATE ,~,. ., Hli-51lo 1 
57 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=lO. 5 ~~;,· 15/64-28 L=10.5 1 
58 81802-481-000 BUSHING,FRONT '~'·9 vxtt51• 1 
59 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ~,t;,- 15/64-28 L=lO.S 1 
60 Bl813-481-000 OIL SEAL ,~. 9 vx,t51~ t.f~)-lo 1 
61 82226-481-000 LOOPER THREAD GUARD BUSHING '~-rt-~·i;;t 
62 110-07101 HINGE SCREW tt• 7'1" 3:rj• ~*'" 
63 03 110-71800 HAND LIFTER ttxn· If I\"-

NOTE (t£2) Ol .... FOR HH-380 IH-380JH 
02 •••• FOR UH-382 MH-382JU 
03 .... FOR URBAN WHITE 7-1\· ~i'li~JH 

-6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. FEED IECHANISI COIPONENTS (1) 
i!~ ~~~ ( 1) 

5 7 6 

~ 

25 

27 

~- J 
49 ~ 

44 48 

~ 

-7-

56 58 

50 ~ 
. _..----:: I 

~ ~,_-------Sr 8 
46 47 59~ 

57~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~:. ~0 _ • _NQI]: • _ • _ P!fKJ _ N,P •• _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ .P .!! § _ C .J! _I_ P_ ! _I_ Q. ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ _ _ > _ _ '} _ _ { _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~Y.: _ 

1 Bl623-555-000-A. FEED REGULATOR DIAL ,C:tp.(~ 

2. SS-612.0930-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t7*r 3/16-2s L=9 
3 B1634-555-000-B STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW t?P f3-~*"' 
4 R0-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 09}-r 
5 Bl62.0-481-000 FEED REGULATOR t?9f3-t1~{ 

6 Bl622-555-ooo HINGE Pl.N i?Y f3-~~· { F,c.,·? I 
7 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~"-*Y 15/64-28 L=7 1 
8 Bl625-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD t?9 f~-~)'~ DYI-" l 
9 Bl626-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD t?9 f3-i:)'~ DYI-" t•) 1 

10 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 1 J /64-40 L=S J.,c;r 11/64-40 L=s 1 
11 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 l&t?;Y 11/64-40 L=7 1 
12 B1610-380-0AO FEED ECCEHTR I C CAll ASM. .t?P '-'l,)tJJ. ?~ 1 
13 SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 V&f7*'• 9/64-40 L=7 (2) 
14 SS-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S. 7 lM7iY 11/64-40 L=8. 75 (3) 
IS SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L==ll t7~r 114-40 L= u {2) 
16 B1612-161-000 FEED ROCKER SHAfT CONNECTING R 'M'--f t?9D:?~· 1 
17 01 B1636-581-BOO NEEDLE BEARING B :-~·It ,. 79}'?" B 1 
18 Bl621-555-000-A CONTROL LEVER SHAFT t?9t3-t1 ~~·-,·? I 
19 81627-555-0AO CRANK ASH. t:?~·yr.·;tJ~ f3-~~~7· ?~ I 
20 SS-61212IO-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2 t7;Y 3/16-28 L=l2. (l) 
21 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~,c;:r 15/64-28 L=7 1 
22 SS-7ll09IO-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 'Ut?;Y 11/64-40 L=B. 5 1 
23 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 vJ.t7ir 3/16-32 L=&.s 2. 
24 B1628-555-000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD t,,.. 9 ,.. *'~~~ .,. ~ 1 
25 Bl646-555-000 TENSION SPRING t:?A" 9 ~· ~ 1 
26 B1636-555-000 SUSPENSION BRACKET 1:)'11" y ,.. *11' 1 
2'7 SS-711 1120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=IO.S v.t-t:?*:r 11/64-40 L=lO. 5 J 
28 02 81623-555-AOO FEED REGULATOR DIAl ,c::H~ I 
29 02 81624-380-00A REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER :t?9(,A"- 1 
30 lH617-555-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER :t~9 f3-t,Y)? 1 
31 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.ZX13Xl t?f•J•i 6.2X13Xl 1 
32 SS-8620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 ~,c;y 3/16-32 L=6 2 
33 B161S-555-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN t?Y f3-t:? 7~V~Y}'? t• ) 1 
34 81619-555-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN :t?9 f3-t:?9)? ff:tt•) . 1 
35 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=lO.S v.t-t?;,· 11/64-40 L=lO.S 1 
36 Bl61S-161-Q{)0 FEED DRIVING ROCKER AR» HINGE 't?9 f3-t1 9}-?t") 1 
37 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.::7 I-"*'" 15/64-28 L=7 1 
38 81614-555-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER AIUl t?9 fl-t' 7~~9)? 1 
39 81633-555-000 ROCKER ARK CONNECTING PIM 1.{ '--fi?'9 D:?\-. t'" }' 1 
40 SS-7111260-SP SCREW 1 • .'64-40 L=l2 v.t-t7;r 11/64-40 L"'l2 I 
41 * Bl608-481-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK. ARK 1.-i "'-it?YIJ1'• 1 
42 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 ~7~,. 3/16-2.8 L=l5,5 (l) 
43 1H606 -481-000 CONNECTING ROD 'M'--i i?9 )1)~,.11) ] 

44 SD-1020701-SP HINGE SCREW D=l0.2 H=7 ~·"*'" D=l0.2 H=7 1 
45 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 'IJ'j)~t'l- 9/32-28 1 
46 Bl630-S55-000 ROCKER ARK CONNECTING ROD t?9 f3•t>'D:?~· I 
47 SD-0500401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 B=4 g.· 'l;r D=S H=4 I 
48 WZ-0541510-KP WAVED WASHER 5.4X9.0X0.3 t~t·~,·t·i S.4X9X0.3 1 
49 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 IJ:?:b~t:?l- 3/16-28 l 
50 Bl~?.Q-555-0AO CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASH. t?Y f!-t1~7· ?~ l 
51 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2 t7*'" 3/16-28 L=l2 {1) 
52 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 .L=7 ~~*'" 15/64-28 L=7 1 
53 Bl624-380-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER t?!)J,TI• • l 
54 SS-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 ~"*'" 1/4-40 L=lO 1 
55 SS-8660810-TP SCREw 1/4-40 L=8 1-,qy 1/4-40 L=S 1 
56 R0-0691801-00 RUBBER RING 09)?" l 
57 SS-8090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=S 1-~;r 9/64-40 L=S l 
58 WZ-1052010-IP WAVED WASHER t~t·~1":b"*i0.5Xl4.5X0.3 I 
59 81660-380-000 LEVER STOPPER )II\" - Al-111" - 1 
60 Bl661-481·000 SCREW 1111· -. Al-11\" - ~y 1 
61 Bl662-481-ooo LEVER STOPPER RUBBER CAP !fJ\" - A~1J\" - ::z• J. 1 
62 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 D1:b?t'i- 15/64-28 1 

NOTE (7£2} 01 •••• SELECTIVE PART m~s& 
02 •••• FOR URBAN WHITE 7-11· )i9{J.JB 

-8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 

a 

-9-

43 

35 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~1!0 •• _NQ'll: __ •• P~_Ng._. _. ______ )l)! § _C_J! J.P.! _I_ Q. ~ ___ •• __ • ___ ~ __ 'J _ _ ~ __ { _______ -~t _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

01 B1613-380-FOO FEED DOG (1/4) 
02 Bl613-382-000 FEED DOG 

SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
Bl602-481-000-A FEED BAR 
Bl604-486-000 FEED BAR SHAFT 
Bl715-481-000 COUNTER-SUNKWASHER 
SS-1080510-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 
Bl603-486-0AO FEED ROCKER ASM. 
NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 
WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
SS-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=IS 
SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 1.5 
CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 
Bl60l-555-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 
Bl605-555-000 BUSHING, FRONT 
CS-1470712-SK THRUST COLLAR D=l4.72 W=7 
SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 * 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR AS!f. 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 
Bl702-155-000 BUSHING, REAR 
RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 
SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L==7 
Bl701-481-000 FEED DRIVING SHAFT 
Bl604-155-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO 
B4103-352-0AO FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. 
SS-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=I2 
Bl713-380-000-A FEED BAR LINK 
CS-0640860-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=6.35 W=8 
SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S 
CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 
Bl604-155-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO 
SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 

+ 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
Bl702-155-000 BUSHING, REAR 
SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-2.8 L=7 
!1703-155-0AO FEED DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASH., * SS-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 

03 Bl708-481-000 FEED DRIVING SHAFT CONNECTING 
Bl712-481-00B NEEDLE BEARING 
SD-1020701-SP HINGE SCREW D=l0.2 H=7 
NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 

NOTE (t£2) 01 .•.. FOR MH-380 
02 .•.. FOR HH-382 
03 ••.. SELECTIVE PART 

i?Y~· 1/4 1 
i?9~· (~72i~) I 
-v;t,t7*Y 11/64-40 L=l4 1 
t7f" 'lt-* 4.8X8.4X0.8 1 
i'?Y~~ I 
t?9~"1,.? 1 
t·~f7t":tl"* 1 
t7*Y 1/8-44 L=5 1 
t?9~·~ ,1. ?~ 1 
O'i?tY~ 3/16-28 (1) 
tff• 17• -* 4 • 8X8. 4XO. 8 (I) 
t7*)• 3/16-28 L=18 (1) 
t7*'" 9/64-40 L=7.5 2 
~'~ 0.3 
'A{1v('t?9Y? 1 
t?Y,"? vx~~~ 1 
A7~1-~~ D=l4. 72. W=7 1 
~~*'" 11/64-40 L=3.5 2 
P~r ?::.t7::.trP~C?~> 1 
~~,. 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
~'~ 0.3 
t?9,.? ~~~ 1 
C:IJ• ~~,c~ 13.8 1 
~~,. 15/64-28 L=7 1 
,. 3-~ t?Y,. 'I 1 
t'J~'·" vz~~~ 1 
~~)t:;t 7~~'17~'1 "~ 1 
t7*r 3/16-32 L=l2 (2) 
,. 3-~ i'?9 '~" 1 
'A7'Al-9-t D=6. 35 W:::S ?~ 1 
~::l.W 11/64-40 L=5 (2) 

~'~ 0.2 
t?Y'" 'I 'VI~~JI, 1 
~"*'" 15/64-28 L=I0.5 2 
~'~ 0.2 
~~'"'IA7A~~~('J~) 1 
~.>t.iY 1/4-40 L::6 (2) 
t?9Y? ~~Jl. 1 
~::f4Y 15/64-28 L=1 1 
)"3-~· t?9~7· "~ 1 
t7*Y 3/16-28 1=15.5 {1) 
r 3-i· t?Yn'r · 1 
r 3-~ t?Y "-"19'11r 1 
~·~*'" D=l0.2 H=7 1 
a':b"t'r 9/32-28 1 

IH-380}6 
KH-382Jil 
iUR~~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

5.2 51 ~s53)n' 51 r' 
~· so··--

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 

j 
j 

j 
j 
j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~:. ~0. _ -~ _ ••• P~ .N9 .•• _ ••••••• _D.!! §.C. ~ .LP. ! J _ ~ ~ .• _____ ••• _ ~ _ .'/ __ ~ _ 3. __ . __ •• _ ~t _ 

1 B2013-481-000-A LOOPER MOUNTING BASE .t.-11· ~., 1 
2 SI-6062002-TP SCREW H6 L:::20 P'1J?7ti" lt~ 16 L:::20 4 
3 B2030-380-000 LOOPER (LEFI') t~· 9 ,_". 1 
4 B2031-380-000 LOOPER (RIGHT) ~~· ,_,.. 1 
5 B2007-380-0AO LOOPER HOLDER ASK. ,LEFT ~ y ,_,... ~:;- ~::: 1 
6 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 1:::15.5 t7*'• 3/16-28 L-15.5 (2) 
1 SS-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 va,t;-*r 9/64-40 1.:=4. 5 2 
8 B2006-380-0AO LOOPER HOLDER ASH. , RIGHT ~:f· 4--1\" fJ7" ~~ I 
9 SS-6121610-TP . SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5 t7*'" 3/16-28 1=15.5 (1) 

10 B2012-481-000 BUSHING,REAR J-1\· 9~? "~~ 2 
11 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3. 5 ~"*'" 11/64-40 1:::3.5 (2) 
12 B2010-48l-OAO LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT ASH. l-1\" y~, ,~ 1 
13 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8. 5 vlt7*r 9/64-40 1=8. 5 (4) 
14 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK l)~ 0.2 
15 B2008-481-000 TRUNNION ~7=t~ 1 
16 B2014·481-0AO LOOPER CRANK COVER A.SY.. '17':1~ '1111. - 'J~ 1 
17 SS-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=21.2 t7*'. 9/64-40 ~21.2 (3) 
18 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~)lt~ 1 
19 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE fJ~t~!tr:~-,. 0.1 
20 :82032-481-000 LOOPER DRIVING LINK SET RING J.-1\· 9~? ~llV 1 
21 B2005-380-0AO LOOPER CRANK ASM. ,_,... ?7':/?,"? ?~ 1 
22 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=S ~"*'" l/4-40 L=S (2) 
23 B2007-48I-OOO LOOPER CRANK ADJUSTING SCREW ?7':/IJ 73-t'*'. (1) 
24 B2001-481-000-A LOOPER CRANK DRIVING SHAFT a,-r.· ,. ?- 1 
25 B2002-481-000 BUSHING.FRONT £-1\" y ~ 'V:t~~~ I 
26 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~"*'. 15/64-28 L=7 2 
27 :81803-481-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE ,~,. ? tJI)l~fv 1 
28 CS-111121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D= 11 .11 W= 1 ;.(7A~~~ D=l I .11 W=12 ~~ 1 
29 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=S I-ll*,- 1/4-40 L=S (2) 
30 B2004-481-0AO GEAR,UPPER J-1\• r.?•1vt f)I ?~ 1 
31 SS-8660810-TP SCREW l/4-40 L=S ~,t*Y 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
32 B2005-481-0AB GEAR, LOWER Il-l\" ~· "l- '~ ! "~ 1 
33 SS-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 t7*Y 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
34 B2301-380-0AO NEEDLE GUARD CAM .ASH. "'~~.l ~~ 1 
35 SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 ~"*'. 15/64-28 L=7 (2) 
36 '82302-481-000 NEEDLE GUARD CRAMK ROD "'!)~ a,~. 1 
37 SS-8110410-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L= 3.5 ~-~*'. 11/64-40 1~3.5 1 
38 R1610·430-0AO PIN A.SI. '~"~"'r· t· ~ ?~ 1 
39 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK l)':/ (0 .1) 
40 B2304·481-0AO REAR NEEDLE GUARD ROCKER FORK fJ'a:lt r; r.YfJ~ 7~v~t;:;· ?~ 1 
41 SS-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1:::12. 8 v&t7*'. 11/64-40 L=l2.8 (1) 
42 B2306-380-0AO NEEDLE GUARD DRIVING SHAFT ASM /\9!)~/? ?$. 1 
43 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK l.'~ (0.1) 
44 B2307-481-000 BUSHING l\9"fJt ,. ?i-~11 1 
45 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-2.8" L=7 }i-*r 15/64-28 L=7 I 
46 01 B2311-380-EOO REAR MOVING NEEDLE GUARD 3-~·-1\y~~ 1 
47 02 :S231-l-382-000 NEEDLE GUARD 3- ~· -r.YfJ~ 1 
48 · B2309-481-0AO REAR NEEDLE GUARD ROCKER ARM ~'n~·y "YfJ~~~· ?~ 1 
49 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 t7*'" 3/16-28 L:::ll.S (1) 
50 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8. 5 oq-'t7*'" 9/64-40 L=8. 5 (1) 
51 B2313-380-000-A NEEDLE GUARD :BASE "Y"fJt l-9'~~ { l 
52 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1~t7$,. 11/64-40 L:::7 2 
53 01 B2312-380-000 LEFT FIX NEEDLE GUARD :J7{r.9"J~ t~ 9 1 
54 01 B2315-380-000 RIGH'I FIX NEEDLE GUARD :l7'{1\9"fJ~ ~~· 1 
55 02 B2312-382-000 NEEDLE GUARD :J7-fl\9fJ~ 1 
56 SS-6090510-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t?*,. 9/64-40 1:::5 2 

NOTE (t£2) Ol •••• FOR MH-380 KH-3801! 
02 •••• FOR MH-382 IIH-3821! 

-12-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COIPONENTS 
*51-TIMH~ 

12 

-13-

® 38 40 

~~w~ 
43 39 ft-'45 

~44 
46 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
80 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

PART NO •. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

83101-380-BAO LOVER THREAD TENSION ASM. 
110-72204 TENSION NUT 
S3106-481-000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION SPRING 
83120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 
83126-352-000 TENSION DISC 
83104-481-000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION POST 
PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 
83106-380-000 THREAD GUIDE 
83103-481-000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION CONTROL 
83101-380-000 TENSION INSTAU.IHG PLATE 
SS-4110715-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 
83121-380-000 LOOPER THREAD·R~LEASE LATCH 
SS-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 
83135-481-000 LOOPER THREAD RELEASE SHAFT 
03136-4&1-CAO TENSION RElEASE ARM ASH. 
MS-6110310-SP RUT 11/64-40 
R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 
03130-481-CAO TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. 
SS-6110710-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
03134-481-COO SPRING 
Dl133-481-COO SUSPENSION BRACKET 
SS-4110715-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 
03110-481-COO TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 
81522-552-000 OIL SEAL RIHG 
83115-4&1-000 TENSION RElEASE SHAFT SPACER 
83116-481~000 SPACER(A). FOR INSTALLING PLAT 
83117-481-000 SPACER(B). FOR INSTALLING PLAT 
83101-380~AAO NEEDLE THREAD TENSION ASH. 
83101-380-000 TENSION INSTALLING PLATE 
&3102-481-000 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION GUIDE PL 
82306-019-000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE 
83104-481-000 LOOPER THREAD TEHSIOH POST 
83126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 
83107-704-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE 
&3129-012-AOO TENSION SPRlNG 
83120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 
83119-771-000 THREAD TEHSIOH HUT 
SS-4112515-SP SCREV 11/64·40 L=25 
SS-4111415-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 
RE-0600000-KO E-SHApEO SHAP RIHG (SHM) 
B3120-380-000 NEEDLE THREAD RELEASE LATCH 
SS-6110420-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.8 
R3122-481-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE 
82201-481-000-A LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
SS-1110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 
82202-481-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE 
82210-481-0AO LOOPER THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
82210-481-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 
B2203-481-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDECB) 
SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2 5 
82218-481-000 CAST-OFF VIRE 
SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 
VP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7Xl 
82217-481-000 THREAD GUIDE STOPPER SPRING 
SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 
82216-481-000 THREAD GUIDE SPRIKG 
82214-481-000 THREAD GUIDE STUD 
HS-6110310-SP HUT 11/64-40 
82213-481-000 CAST-OFF PLATE 
82212-481-000 lAOPER THREAD GUIOE.RIGHT 
82211-481-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE.LEFT 
82215-481-000 COLLAR 
SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 
SS-4110515-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 
82220-481-0AO I OPPER THREAD TAKE-Up 
82225-481-000 SCREV 

-14-

$1~..(J.f3')$1 '~ 
-tJ.1:~'1J~ t7J. 
-tl-f3-SI J\•* 
-tJ.f3-~ 11~7~ .. -~ 
:(f:f;t-$1 !7 
~~-f3-~-­
~109~·t0~ 2.0Xl0 
~-fl·f#-$'9.7 .fl-'7~-f 

~.fH·3-~ Y!rt·U~ 

:fJ:ta-' J:ll2tt• ..r 
t~·~· 11/64-40 L=7 
$1~..(J.:tlo:lE 

t7~~- 11/64-40 L=4.8 
mf. :t~~-, 
Slt1t:t!~p-~ ~,- '§ 
D~~t'J. 11/64-40 
01}~· 

1)?-ff.:J.lo"'IJT• '~ 
t?~· 11/64-40 L=6.5 
tt•zt• q<'?r• A.f 
tt•zt• q~~f· A•*tt 
t~·*$1. 11/64-40 L=7 
·UU~ ~-, 

ttiYt• ~-~ t-11~-~ 
:(f::Z.£~ p-,,,_ 
-tJ.t3-~ J.9't~·-t t7- A 
~1-13-~ f.9't~·-~ t7- B 
'IJ?-tH·3'1J~ '~ 
·Uf!l-~ J.IJ'-t~·-! 

?2.:fl=f3-P Y!lt.:(.ft 
-tJ.f:l-~ Y~-t~~ 

•U.T.J-~- .. 
~J.t;~-m 

13-~ ttl 
:(f:f3-~J\·! A 
~rta-m t~7!1J.·~ 

. -(fof:l-~, .. 
t~·~· 11/64-40 L=25. 
t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=14 
M•tJ.~ 6 
')!J.ffo:tl::£ 
t7¥~· 11/64-40 L=4.8 
-tJ.Y!It-1 
~~foY!rt-1 

!if-2 .. 11/64-40 1,:7 
~~~- ,. .. _:b'!l 
:b'A~I-Y!It-t '~ 
~1 ·U. 1!rt..(~· ..( 
mt-Y~-t s 
J;?~· 1/8-44 1.=2 5 
tA-ll- 1J..('-
t7~· 1/8-44 L=4 
t:7f"'t•* 3. 7X7X1 
tA ..(1-1~~ 7~~J\·¥ 
tif,. 1/8-44 1=2 5 
~1. .fl-1~-1 J\•f 
tA-tr~·, 

D't't'J. 11/64-40 
tJ.-tl-'" 
t4 ·Hlkti i* .. 
~A ··n r.rt-1 t~·IJ 

:b.l. ~1-1!11..( t7-
~lt7*~- 1/8-44 L=12.5 
t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=S 
~·ft. tl.. ,~ 

1 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
C2l 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 

(2) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
] 

1 
1 

(I) 
(1) 
(]) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
{2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. OIL LUBRICATION IECHANISI COIPONENTS 
*fi?lhiU~ 

18 

__ l ___ ~ 

~:. f!O. _ -~ ____ ~Al!l'. f!O:. _ • ________ ~ ~ _ s_ ~ _R _ ~ ! _ T_ ! _o _ ~ ___ . _______ ~ __ > __ ~ __ ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~~ _ 

1 83526-552-0.AO OIL RETUR.'f TUBE ASM. t~92~ ']l:1,~ 9~ 1 
2. * 229-25101 OIL FELT PRESSER i!t92~7.II~tf.I 1 
3 D3536-555-BOO OIL REnJRN TUBE PRESSER PLATE 11~92-1\" -fi :tf:t 1 
4 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L=7 t'-" ;,. 11/64-40 L=7 1 
5 B3S34·155-000 PLUNGER T?~·t- I 
6 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING T ;w T· *'XII" * 1 
7 SQ-111 040 1-MZ CONNECTING SCREW 1'2·1· "~~*,. 2 
8 B3S3o-sss..:ooo OIL SIGHT WINDOW n·-;v~· I 
9 RD-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 0~~~ I 

10 B3527-415-000 RUllBER JOINT ~2-2 Tl" -li ,~.:; 2 
11 82657-771-000 GUIDE 'l·i & r:ru l 
12 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64·40 1.=7 t#o• ;y 11/64-40 L=7 2 
13 B3553-481-000 GEAR OIL PIPE TI'J" ,,. ~:1-:1 11" -IT 1 
14 B3S45-122-000 OIL GUARD ~:1-.l i" '.!i 1T 73~ 1 
15 B3554-481-000 HOLDER II~ 1iV =\:1·:1 II" {i tfX 1 
16 83552-481-000 OIL PUMP lNSTALLING COLLAR $"'.IT ~1111- 3 
17 B3513·481-000-A UPPER SHAFT LUBRICATING PIPE 'JV'Y ? :\'.l-.:ZI\"1i I 
18 B3501-555-0AO LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASH. =\:1-2 i" '.IT 51{ 9=i 1 
19 83503-555-000 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE ~2·l~· 'IT H1~1~ (1) 
20 B3505-555-000 RUBBER JOt NT ~~,·~.l-~·~~ 1~"7 (J) 
21 83506-555-000 RUBBER JOINT jl~l-:111"{~ ,~.7 (I) 
2.2 B3501-55S-OOO LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ~!l-l~'IT51{ (1) 
23 B3507-55S-OOO OIL PUMP IMPELLER Tli?" ,, (l} 
24 B3508-55S-OOO OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER Tl~?"tt.'V~,.{~ (I) 
25 SM-4031001-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=lO t~·J~,. H3X0.5 L~lO (3) 
26 WT-0320002-KZ WASHER 1\,.~·tr~ K3 (3) 
2.7 NM-6030000-0E NUT H3XO.S D't?t'~ H3XO.S 1~:1 (3) 
28 B3502-555-000·A LUBRICATING OIL PUHP COVER ~:1~:1 t• '.!T1~ (1) 
29 SE-4301031-SR SCREW 9-/T ~1'~.i7" 3Xl 0 {5) 
30 SS-612.3010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 ~30.0 t7i~· 3/16-28 L=30 2 
31 SS-6122510-SP SCREW 3/16·28 L=25 t;i,· 3!16-zs L=25 1 
32 B3521-481-000-A LUBRICATING OIL PIPE ,~,. ?-\.1~:11\" -fi 1 
33 * EA.-9500BOO-OO Cl.IP CV·70S "'"?". '.!}" 60 1 

-15-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. OIL RESERVOIR & INEE LIFTER COIPONENTS 
jdf ill •• J: tf Blii 

~:. fiO. _ ]i~ ____ P~ _Np._ • _____ • __ ]> _ ~ § _C. Ji J _ P_ !' _I_ Q. ~ ____ • ______ ~ __ -; __ ~ _ • -(_ • _ • _____ Q!Y.. _ 

1 B8217-481-ADO OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 77·7~ v.!J ?s. 1 
2 B8217-481-ACO OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 117~l'9 ?~ (1) 
3 B8217-481-000 OIL RESERVOIR 177~-;. (1) 
4 B8235-481-000 GASKET A 71 ~ j. ,... 1~~ (A) (2) 
5 B8237-48I-OOO GASKET C 77• 71T 'J. 1\. '~~ (C) (1) 
6 D8227-555-EOO FELT CUSHION ~-1 ttx:z· .& (4) 
7 SS-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=lO ~'t7-*r 5/16-24 1=10 (2) 
8 R0-0681901-00 RUR'RER RING 09~~ (2) 
9 * NH-6060001-SE NUT M6 tJ'1J?t'~ 116 1,:1 (2) 

10 .B3420-555-000 KNEE PRESS ROD tt• 77'3:JY ? (1) 
ll * 229-32453 BRACKET ASJ. tt·y:;;;-r ?r Y'1'Jt;:;· < ?~J (1) 
12 * SM-8063012-TR SCREW M6 L=30 ~;l*'" 

(1) 
13 B3426-552-000 THRUST RING tf•y;- 3~"? ~5~~~" (1) 
14 * 110-24106 SPRING tt• 7 IJ• j}{f~ 1\. * (1) 
15 * B3425-555-000-A KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM tt• 7'1. 'JJ{f~IJ;:• {1) 
16 * SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=l7 .5 ll''ll?i• ,t.~ (1) 
17 * SH-8063012-TR SCREW 116 L=30 ~~,. (I) 
18 B3421-555-000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD tt· Yt" t)'z· - 1 
19 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET ,.,\'? 1 
20 * 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASH. tt"77-f~(?S.) 1 
21 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT tt·rrilJ.tt:r. (1) 
22 Slt-9061203-SE SCREW 1!6 L= 12 D'1J~:r ltr 116 L=12 (1) 
23 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER t:r 77-t~r.·- {1) 
24 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT tf•yy~f:Y? (1) 
25 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER tt• 71'{ lj.;t .l (1) 
26 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE tt•77.f~ (1) 

-16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. THREAD STAND COIPONENTS 
*:ll:ritl JIHi 

~----------------------------­ -------------, 

u 
t~ 

! ~18 

~-------------- is-® L_ _____ j ~24 
---------------------------------- I -------------~ 

-17-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

83301~380-0AO THREAD STAND ASM. 
111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD.LOWER 
111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD.UPPER 
119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B 
83304-704-000-A THREAD G!!IDE ARH HOLDER" 
83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
83318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
83309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 
83311-804-000 LOVER THREAD GUIDE 
B331J-704-000 SPOOL ReST ROD RUBBER CAP 
83320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
119-66504 SPOOL REST 
83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 
83317-704-000 NUT Cl5 
B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 
SM-4051405-SE SCREV M5X0.8 L=14 
NH-6050001-SE HUT M5X0.8 
SH-6053000-SE .SCREW H5X0.8 1=30 
SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 
SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
HM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

-18-

·H~f'J9f 7~ 

. -{f.~'Tt."'" ; ) 
-{1-~f;t;•') 91 
-{1-~f')f .. 8 
..(f.l!lt.f?i. #>&!"'-
-ft-1-=ft• -•)*"'~ 
-{J.~ft)=;- :J~1Jt'i ... 
.ft-~7 ·HY~t-l f):; ... 

-{f.~f -{f.1'!1t-{ ~ 
..(f.~i*"'- *l"''t77° 
-(fo"q*')~;t;·') 

-(fo"q~!)-t't•7 

-ft-<*9,.,. 
-if-"~ 7H -~ 
·ftji*"'- f:)!t't 
-{~~f' 

l:7'J"':II ... * 
t~·3*~~ M5X0.8 L=l4 
u'~~t'~ H5X0.8 1~~ 
t;~~· MSXO g 30 
t7:zi~i"' M6 L=15 
?~t?i~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
n't~t'l- M5X0.8 1~~ 
:z-~'"' lf"J7°~ 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(]) 
(1) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
{]) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(Jl 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(]) 
(4) 
(1) 
(4) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. SILICON OIL LUBRICANT & BELT COVER COMPONENTS 
.:r. A 1.1 :; •~~ • ~ 111 r n ,< -Mii 

r----------------~ 
3 5 I 

8 

~:. ~o ___ Ngt!: ____ ~~- t!.O:. • _ .- _______ ~ ~ _ s_ ~ _R_ ~ !' _ T_ ! _o _ ~ __________ • ~ __ 'J __ ~ __ ·t ________ ~r . 
1 02. B1161-481-0BO SILICONE OIL LUBRICANT ASH. :t~~~~,-~ ~~ 1 
2 02. Bl161·481-000·A SILICON OIL CASE J:~)I'J~-;( (1) 
3 02 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG •j(t'J (l) 
4 02 lU 162-481-000 SILICON OJL FELT z:tv~7n~ (5) 
5 02. Bll66-481-000 SILICON OIL FELT l:~\I'J $~.l-7Xt.l- (2) 
6 02 Bll67-481-000 SILICON THREAD GUIDE ZAv'J-!~1}7-{ (1) 
7 02 Bl168-481-000 SCREW :Oit~1'l-7~:t1' ~,t;y (1) 
8 02 SD-0640231-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 ~~*'' D=6.35 H=2.3 (1) 
9 02 WZ-0641510-KP WA\'ED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 t~l'!· ~1· :b' i 6.4XliX0.3 (I) 

10 02 B9135-12.3-0BO SILICON OIL LUBRICANT ASH. (30 :O!I'J3-~ (30CC) 1 
11' SS-4-150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 'tit."~,. 15/64-28 L=9 l 
12 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13Xl t7f'1f; 6. 2Xl3Xi 1 
13 D8230-555-EOO BELT COVER -\'JU•II"· 1 
14 01 !8230-380-0AO BELT COVER ,._ • .t-HJII" ·(711." "''~) 1 
15 OJ CY-5003000-01 DIRECTION WEL M:J~;~~.·,t. 1 
16 D8231·55S-EOO BELT COVER TOP ~t,.' '~:til\" -7~ 1 
17 01 D823l-555-EOB BELT COVER TOP ~t,.".JlHr.·-7~ 1 
18 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=R t,..· n· 11/64-40 L=s I 
19 D82.32-555-BOO BELT COVER SUPPORT ,.. JHII\' - 'f:L'I] 1 
20 D8232-555-EOO THREAD WINDER COVER 1'~V~:tll\'· 1 
21 OJ DB232-555-EOA BOBBIN Wl'NDER COVER ·nvu11·- 1 
22 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L=S t,..· *'' ll/64-40 L=S 7 
23 04 B8231-380-000 B'ELT COVER TOP .... .-MJr.' -7~ 1 
24 03 101-63152 BELT COVER SUPPORT PLATE ASY. ,.,.~}ill•-!)•31'~(?~) 1 
25 101-63103 BELT COVER SUPPORT PLATE A.'JI,.~I\·-~·3{~ (l) 
26 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl t;,•fi 5Xl0.5XI (I} 
27 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 L:o25 V~?*)" D=4.8 L=25 (1) 

NOTE (t£2) 01 •••• FOR URBAN WHITE 7-11·~'9{1-J! 

02 •••• SPECIAL ORDER PART ~!9t£)tB&r 
03 •••• FOR JE JEJO 
04 .... FOR JE & JAPAN JE, B*JU 

-19-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MH·380 

Desertptlon Right looper Loft looper Bed slide asm. Cam cover asm. 
Folder 

dL~ 
'7" JJ.!J'-

:c-tm.n--,.; :tiiRJ.n--,{ ii 1J.fi UJI.) "JJAjJI~- UJI.l M MH H 

I J K l M N 0 

l ~ 1i 
~ ~ ~ 

c~oa 
. 

Gauge 
~ components 

1/-vMf! 

1/8"l3.2mm) 1 B9126·038·BAA D9126-03B·BAB 89126·03B·BAC 

6/32"(4.0mm) 2 89126·038-CAA 89126·038-CAB 89126·038-CAC 

f\) 3/16"(4.8mm) 3 B 11 08·380·BAO 89126·038-DAA 89126·038-DAB 89126·038·DAC -
7/32"(5.6mm) 4 81104·380·AAO 80126·038-EAA 89126·038·EAB B9126·038·EAC 

8 2030-380-000 82031-380·000 

1/4''(6.4mm) 5 89126-0JB·FAA 89126·038·FAB 89126-038-FAC 

6/16"(7.9mmJ 6 89126-038-HAA 89126·038-HAB 89126·038-HAC 

811 08·3BO·HAO 

3/B"[O.&znm) 1 

1/2"(12.7mm) 8 81104·3BD-lAO B1108·3BO.LAO 

MH-382 

9 82030.380.000 82031·380.000 0 1104-380.AOO B 1108·380.800 

1 Size code -tf-( ~la-lt 2 folder code 

1/8" (3.2mm) •8 1/4" (6.4mm) af M (For Ught weight materials Jlt~RU ::: A 

6132"(4.0mm) .. c 6116"(7.9mm) •H MH (For mudium heavy welghl materialstpi.Jfflffl) .. B 

3/16"(4.Bmm) •0 3/8" (9.5mm) •K H I For heavv weight materiels IJ4fJfflJ .. C 

7/32"(5,6mm) -~ 112" (12.7mm) • L 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
~ 
I 

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE SETS FOR MH-380 & 382 
MH-380•382 Jf-y 1! 'Y ~ -~-

MH·380 

Description 
Throat plate Needle clamp asm. 

Presser foot asm. 
Feed dog 

Rear moving Right fix 
D ~ (with finger guard) needle guard needle guard Left needle guard 
oa 

tt .fi Jt fil UJI) 
f!p%. (tJl) 

UtJu<-f:f) i1l I) (I fllhtt~ ;Ee!IIJR:tt~ ~oow~at§! 

A B c 0 e F G 

~ ' ~ ~ 
, J J Q 

Gaugu 
components 
.Y-$SMf,J 

1/8" (3,2mm) 1 B 1103-380.800 B 1406-019·BAO 81509-038-880 

8 1613-380.800 

5132"(4.0mm) 2 B 1103-3BO.COO B 1406·019·CAO 81509-038-C80 82311·380.800 

3/16"(4.8mmJ 3 81103-38().000 8 1406·019·DAO B 1509-038-080 81613-38().000 

7/32"(6.6mm) 4 B 11 03-38(). EOO B1406-019·EAO 81509-0JB·EBO 

81613·380·FOO 82311·3BO·EOO 8 231 5-38~000 82312·380·000 

114" (6.4mnt) 6 811 03-38~FOO 81406-019-FAO 81509·038·FBO 

6116"17.9mm) 6 B 11 03-380.HOO 81 406-038-HAO B 1609·038·HBO 01613-380-HOO 

82311·38()-HOD 

3/8'' (9.5mm) 7 0 11 oa:JsO.KOO B 140~038·KAO B 1509·038-KBO 81613·38D-KOO 

1/7' (12.7mm) 8 811 03-380. LOO 8 1406-038-LAO 8 1509·038-LBB BI613-380.LOO B2311•38D-LOO 

I 9 j B 1103-382·000 I 0 1406-038·BAO I 81524·382·080 I 8 1613·382·000 I 82311•382·000 
I 82312·382·000 

E:::;! 
::c~ 
I~ 

CIJ~ 
00~ 

0~ . ~ 
CIJ~ 
00~ 
1:\)c;") 

~ 
~~ 
Jtr.l 

"~ ~ 
It~ 

~"'*' 
-ri 
I. 

ll.#'=r 
~~ 

0 ,..... 
1-'S'l:V 
'J~ 

co 
N) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 
~j!ffll !) :A )-. 

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsofeted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

fllia,I~Rev.No.it:f!<~a~. 

i&~~l!f~~2I~Cta,mJ~A~&Ir~,:~tr~:r. 
BE3800TOPJA 

No.0046-~···Rev.No. 

*A:Added partsl~ii/D:Obsoleted partsmii,/E:Erratu~nl 
Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. !Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. Ji No. 1:1 • ~. No. Ji No. 1:1 I CD . Ill 

D 09 2 30 81148-555-000 A 10 . 2 30 229-12109 
D 09 2 38 SS-9151440-CP A 10 2 38 SS-9151120-CP 
D 09 4 20 81402-552-000-A A 10 4 20 229-06101 
D 09 6 8 81502-541-000 A 1 0 6 8 229-07109 
D 09 6 13 81510-227-000 A 1 0 6 1 3 229-07703 
D 09 6 14 81505-227-000-A A 10 6 1 4 229-07406 
D 09 8 41 81608-555-000 A 10 8 41 81608-481-000 
D 09 10 19 CS-147121A-SH A 1 0 10 19 229-04155 
D 09 1 0 36 CS-147121A·SH A 10 1 0 36 229-04155 
D 09 10 41 SS-6121610-TP A 10 1 0 41 SS-6121610-SP 
D 09 1 5 2 83529-226-000 A 10 15 2 229-25101 

A 10 1 5 33 EA-9500800-00 
D 09 1 6 9 83420-555-0AO 
D 09 1 6 1 1 83427-122-000 A 1 0 16 11 22.9-32453 
D 09 16 1 2 SS-9182010-SN 
D 09 16 1 4 83429-555-000 A 1 0 16 14 110-24106 
D 09 1 6 15 83425-555-000 A 1 0 1 6 15 83425-555-000-A 
t) 09 1 6 1 6 SS-9151810-SR A 1 0 1 6 1 6 SM-9061853-SR 
D 09 1 6 17 SS-8153010-SR A 1 0 1 6 17 SU-8063012-TR 
D 09 1 6 1 8 NS-6150430-SR A 10 16 9 NII-6060001-SE 
D 09 1 6 1 9 SS-8152080-SR A 1 0 16 1 2 SU-8063012-TR 
D 09 1 6 22 110-23751 A 1 0 1 6 20 229-34251 

-22-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

.fa# ll' NO db# Jt NO ra.- J( NO &C< J( NO 

BT-0500300-EA 12 19 Bl521-555-000 6 29 B2006-380-0AO 12 8 83320-704-LOO-A 18 II 
Bll03-380-FOO 2 48 Bl522-552-000 14 24 B2007-380-0AO 12 5 B3412-415-000 6 30 
B1103-382-000 2 49 Bl523-226-000 6 23. 82007-481-000 12 23 '83414-415-000-A 6 33 
Bl104-380-AAO 2 58 Bl524-382-080 6 2 82008-481-000 12 15 B3415-48l-OOO 6 36 
B1104-380-AOO 2 59 B1528-380-0AO 6 3 B2010-481-0AO 12 12 B3416-41S-000-A 6 34 
B1105-380-000 2 64 81529-380-000 6 4 82012-481-000 12 10 83416-552-000 6 31 
BllOS-122-000 2 37 B1601-555-000 10 15 82013-481-000-A 12 1 83420-555-000 16 10 
B1106-380-000 2 65 Bl602-481-000-A 10 5 B2014-481-0AO 12 16 83421-555-000 16 18 
Bll07 -380-000 2 62 Bl603-486-0AO 10 9 82030-380-000 12 3 B3425-555-000-A 16 15 
81107-481-000 2 56 81604-155-000 10 26 82031-380-000 12 4 83426-552-000 16 13 
81108-380-BAO 2 51 81604-155-000 10 33 B20S2 -481-000 12 20 B3431-581-000 6 22 
81108-380-BOO 2 52 81604-486-000 10 6 82201-481-000-A 14 44 83501-555-0AO 15 18 
81108-481-000 2 53 81605-555-000 10 16 82202-481-000 14 46 83501-555-000 15 22 
Bll09-481-000 2 54 81606-481-000 8 43 B2203-481-000 14 49 83502-555-000-A 15 28 
Blll0-481-000-A 2 39 Bl607-352-000 6 51 B22l0-481-0AO 14 47 83503-555-000 15 19 
81111-380-0AO 2 43 81608-481-000 8 41 82210-481-000 14 48 83505-555-000 15 20 
81111-380-000 2 44 B1610-380-0AO 8 12 82211-481-000 14 61 83506-555-000 15 21 
81111-481-000 2 40 81610-430-0AO 12 38 82212-481-000 14 60 83507-555-000 15 23 
81112-380-000 2 45 Bl612-161-000 8 16 82213-481-000 14 59 83508-555-000 IS 24 
81112-481-000-A 2 41 81613-380-FOO 10 I 82214-481-000 14 57 83513-481-000-A 15 17 
81115-380-000 2 60 81613-382-000 10 2 82215-481-000 14 62 83521-481-000-A 15 32 
B 1118-481-00A 2 70 81614-555-000 8 38 B2216 -481-000 14 56 83526-552-0AO 15 1 
81118-481-000 2 14 81615-555-000 8 33 82217-481-000 14 54 83527-415-000 15 10 
81119-481-000 2 IS Bl6l7-555-000 8 30 82218-481-000 14 51 83530-555-000 15 8 
81121-552-0AO 2 1 B1618-161-000 8 36 B2220-481-0AO 14 65 83534-012-000 2 18 
81121-552-00A 2 69 81619-555-000 8 34 82225-481-000 14 66 B3534-155-000 15 5 
81122-552-000 2 2 81620-481-000 8 5 82226-481-000 6 61 83545-122-000 15 14 
Bll30-48l-OAO 2 5 81621-555-000-.A 8 18 82301-380-0AO 12 34 83552-481-000 15 16 
B1130-48l-000-A 2 6 Bl622-555-000 8 6 82302-481-000 12 36 B3553-481-000 15 13 
Bll31-481-000 2 7 B1623-555-AOO 8 28 82304-481-0AO 12 40 83554-481-000 15 15 
81132-481-000 2 8 B1623-555-000-A 8 1 82306-019-000 14 31 B4103-352-0AO 10 27 
81134-481-000 2 34 B1624-380-00A 8 29 82306-380-0AO 12 42 88217-481-ACO 16 2 
81135-481-000 2 35 81624-380-000 8 53 82307-48 I -000 12 44 88217-481-ADO 16 1 
BllGl-481-080 19 1 Bl625-555-000 8 8 82309-481-0AO 12 48 88217-481-000 16 3 
81161-481-000-A 19 2 81626-555-000 8 9 82311-380-EOO 12 46 B8228-125-000 16 19 
81162-481-000 19 4 B1627-555-0AO 8 19 82311-382-000 12 47 88230-380-0AO 19 14 
Bll66-48l-000 19 5 Bl628-555-000 8 24 B23I2-380-000 12 53 B8231-380-000 19 23 
81167-481-000 19 6 Bl629-555-0AO 8 50 82312-382-000 12 55 88235-481-000 16 4 
81168-481-000 19 1 81630-555-000 8 46 82313-380-000-A 12 51 B8237-481-000 16 5 
B1201-481-000-A 4 22 81633-555-000 8 39 82315-380-000 12 54 89135-123-0BO 19 10 
Bl202-48l-OOO 4 33 Bl634-555-000-.B 8 3 B2657 -771-000 15 11 
81203-481-800 4 34 81636-555-000 8 26 83101-380-AAO 14 28 CM-3002000-Bl 2 74 
l\1206-481-0AO 4 24 81636-581-800 8 17 B3101-380-BAO 14 1 CM-3002000-C1 2 77 
81206-481-080 4 25 B1646-555-000 8 25 83101-380-000 14 10 CH-3002000-01 2 73 
l\1213-552-0AO-A 4 46 81660-380-000 8 59 83101-380-000 14 29 CK-3002001-Al 2 76 
81214-038-000 15 6 81661-481-000 8 60 83102-481-000 l4 30 CM-3002001-01 2 75 
81217-490-00A 4 8 81662-481-000 8 61 B3103-481-000 14 9 CM-5003000-01 19 15 
lH 217-490-000 4 44 81701-481-000 10 25 83104-481-000 14 6 CQ-2520000-00 12 14 
Bl226-552-000 4 23 B1702-155-000 10 22 83104-481-000 14 32 CQ-3030000-00 10 14 
81301-481-000-A 6 46 81702-155-000 10 38 B3l06-380-000 14 8 CQ-3030000-00 10 21 
81302-552-800 6 47 81703-155-0AO 10 40 B3106-481-000 14 3 CQ-3030000-00 10 32 
81305-012-0AO 6 41 81708-481-000 10 42 B3107-704-000 14 34 CQ-3030000-00 10 35 
81306-155-0AO 6 42 81712-481-008 10 43 B3115-481-000 14 25 CQ-3030000-00 12 39 
B1306-155-0A.O 6 45 81713-380-000-A 10 . 29 B3116-481-000 14 26 CQ-3030000-00 12 43 
81306-155-080 6 40 81715-481-000 10 7 83117-481-000 14 27 CS-0640860-SH 10 30 
81308-481-0AO 6 44 81801-380-0AO 6 50 B3119-771-000 14 37 CS-llll2IA-SH 6 54 
81308-481-0BO 6 43 81802-481-000 6 58 B3120-125-000 14 4 CS-111121A-SH 12 28 
81308-481-0CO 6 38 81803-481-000 6 56 83120-125-000. 14 36 CS-1470712-SH 10 17 
81401-380-000 4 2 81803-481-000 12 27 83120-380-000 14 41 CS-l47l21E-SH 4 36 
81403-380-000 4 7 Bl813-481-000 6 60 B3121-380-000 14 12 
81405-012-000 4 21 81901-380-0AO 4 14 B3122-481-oo·o 2 20 Dl204-555-DAO 4 38 
81406-019-FAO 4 3 81901-481-000-A 4 15 B3122-481-000 14 43 Dl204-555-DOO 4 39 
81408-481-000 4 30 Bl902-481-0.AO-B 4 12 83126-012-000 14 33 Dl208-555-DOO 4 43 
81411-481-0AO 4 9 B1903-481-000 2 24 B3126-352-000 14 5 Dl230-555-BOO 4 40 
81414-555-000 4 11 81903-552-000 4 32 B3129-012-AOO 14 35 D1231-555-BOO 4 41 
81419-380-000 4 6 Bl904-481-00A 2 71 B3135-481-000 14 14 D1232-555-BOO 4 42 
81432-027-000 6 53 1H904-481-000 2 22 83301-380-0AO 18 1 D1406-038-BAO 4 5 
81501-380-000 6 7 B1905-380-000 2 27 B3304-704-000-A 18 5 D1910-481-COO 4 17 
B1509-038-FBO 6 1 Bl905-541-BOO 4 31 :S3305-704-000~A 18 6 D3110-481-COO 14 23 
81509-555-000 6 15 Bl908-48l-000-A 4 16 B3309-704-000 18 8 D3lll-481-COO-A 2 16 
81511-555-000 · 6 16 Bl909-481-000-A 4 18 B3311·012-000 18 13 D3130-481-CAO 14 18 
BlSlS-552-000 6 17 B2001-481-000-A IZ 24 B3311-704-000 18 10 D3l33-48l-COO 14 21 
Bl516-552-000 6 20 82002-481-000 12 25 B3311-804-000 18 9 D3134-481-COO 14 20 
B1517-552-000 6 21 82004-481-0AO 12 30 B3317-704-000 18 15 D3136-481-CAO 14 15 
BlSJS-555-0AO 6 25 82005-380-0AO 12 21 83318-704-LOO-A 18 7 D3536-555-BOO 15 3 
Bl5Z0-552-000-A 6 28 B2005-48l-OAB 12 32 B3319-704-LOO 18 16 D8227-555-EOO 16 6 

-23-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
P.ART NO P:fE REF PARI' NO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PARI' NO PAGE REF 

&L$ NO &11: )If .NO &3 • NO A~ • NO 

D8230-555-EOO 19 13 SS-4110815-SP 2 19 SS-8150710-SP 12 45 229-34202 16 26 
D8231-555-EOB 19 17 SS-4110815-SP 19 18 SS-8150710-TP 12 35 229-34251 16 20 
D8231-555-EOO 19 16 SS-4111015-SP 2 3 SS-8151150-SP 6 49 229-34301 16 21 
D8232-555-BOO 19 19 SS-4111415-SP 14 39 SS-8151150-SP 6 52 229-34400 16 25 
D8232-555-EOA 19 21 SS-4112515-SP 14 38 SS-8151150-SP 6 57 229-34509 16 23 
D8232-555-EOO 19 20 SS-4150915-SP 19 II SS-8151150-SP 6 59 229-34608 16 24 

SS-5060310-SP 6 5 SS-8151150-SP 10 34. 
EA-9500800-00 15 33 SS-6060210-SP 2 55 SS-8151550-SP 4 45 

.SS-6060210-SP 2 61 SS-8620610-SP 8 32 
JW)-11532000 18 24 SS-6060220-SP 2 46 SS-8660610-TP 6 12 
M'l'V-700B1400 4 1 SS-6060340-SP 2 57 SS-8660610-TP 10 20 

SS-6060340-SP 2 63 SS-8660610-TP 10 37 
NM-6030000-0E 15 27 SS-6080320-SP 2 9 SS-8660810-TP 4 37 
NM-6050001-SE 18 19 SS-6080320-SP 2 42 SS-8660810-TP 6 39 
NH-6050001-SE 18 23 SS-6080320-SP 14 50 SS-8660810-TP 6 55 
NH-6060001-SE 16 9 SS-6080320-SP 14 55 SS-8660810-TP 8 55 
NS-6110310-SP 14 16 SS-6080410-SP 14 52 SS-8660810-TP 12 22 
NS-6110310-SP 14 58 SS-6090510-TP 12 56 SS-8660810-TP 12 29 
NS-6120310-SP 8 49 SS-6090630-SP 2 17 SS-8660810-TP 12 31 
NS-6120310-SP 10 10 SS-6090670-TP 4 10 SS-8661040-TP 8 54 
NS-6150430-SP 8 62 SS-6090670-TP 4 19 SS-8681650-TP 4 28 
NS-6620310-SP 6 37 SS-6090810-SP 10 13 SS-9151120-CP 2 38 
NS-6680320-SP 8 45 SS-6091210-TP 4 13 
NS-6680410-SP 10 45 SS-6092120-SP 12 17 TA-0750704-RO 2 12 

SS-6110420-TP 14 13 TA-1050504-RO 2 13 
PS-0200102-KH 14 1 SS-6110420-TP 14 42 TA-1050504-RO 12 18 

SS-6110710-TP 14 19 TA-1050504-RO 19 3 
RC-0150001-KP 10 23 SS-6120930-SP 8 2 TA-1250406-RO 2 4 
RE-0500000-KO 6 32 SS-6121210-SP 8 20 TA-1250705-RO 2 11 
RE-0600000-KO 6 24 SS-6121210-SP 8 51 TA-1750502-RO 2 68 
RE-0600000-KO 14 40 SS-6121220-TP 12 49 TA-2050406-RO 2 72 
R0-0371801-00 6 26 SS-6121610-SP 10 41 TA-2101002-RO 2 31 
R0-0371801-00 14 17 SS-6121610-TP 8 42 TA-2351004-RO 2 33 
R0-0442401-00 4 29 SS-6121610-TP 12 6 TA-2351305-RO 2 32 
R0-0681901-00 16 8 SS-6121610-TP 12 9 
R0-0691801-00 8 56 SS-6121840-SP 10 12 WP-0371026-SD 14 53 
R0-0742401-00 8 4 SS-6122510-SP 15 31 WP-0480856-SP 2 26 
R0-1952401-00 15 9 SS-6123010-SP 15 30 WP-0480856-SP 10 4 

SS-6621220-SP 10 28 WP-0480856-SP 10 11 
SD-0500401-SP 8 47 SS-6660610-TP 12 33 WP-0501016-SC 19 26 
SD-0600322-SD 6 35 SS-6661110-SP 8 15 WP-0621016-SD 8 31 
SD-0630275-SP 6 18 SS-7081310-SP 14 63 WP-0621016-SD 19 12 
SD-0630301-SP 6 19 SS-7090520-TP 12 7 WP-0740516-SP 6 27 
SD-0640231-SP 19 8 SS-7090910-TP 12. 13 WP-1612616-SE 18 17 
SD-1020701-SP 8 44 SS-7090910-TP 12 50 WT-0320002-KZ 15 26 
SD-1020701-SP 10 44 SS-7091110-TP 6 6 WZ-0541510-KP 8 48 
SE-4301031-SR 15 29 SS-7ll0510-SP 2 36 WZ-0641510-KP 19 9 
SX.-3482500-SC 19 27 SS-7110540-SP 18 22 WZ-1052010-KP 8 58 
SU-4031001-SC 15 25 SS-7110710-SP 8 11 
S.U-4051405-SE 18 18 SS-7110110-SP 12 52 100-04109 2 78 
SH-6053000-SE 18 20 SS-7110910-SP s 22. 101-63103 19 25 
SJ!-6061610-SC 18 21 SS-71lll20-SP 8 27 101-63152 19 24 
SH-6062002-TP 12 2 SS-7111120-SP 8 35 101-78705 6 11 
SK-8063012-TR 16 12 SS-7111260-SP 8 40 110-04207 6 48 
SM-8063012-TR 16 17 SS-7111310-TP 12 41 110-07101 6 62 
SH-9061203-SE 16 22 SS-7111410-TP 10 3 110-24106 16 14 
SH-9061853-SR 16 16 SS-7151120-SP 4 35 110-52701 2 29 
SQ-1110401-MZ 15 7 SS-7620750-SP 8 23 110-11602 6 9 
SS-1080510-SP 10 8 SS-7681650-TP 4 27 110-71701 6 10 
SS-1110710-SP 14 45 SS-7701010-SP 16 7 110-71800 6 63 
SS-2090710-SP 8 13 SS-8090540-SP 8 57 110-72204 14 2 
SS-2110920-TP 2 50 SS-8110310-SP 4 4 111-85105 18 2 
SS-2110930-SP 8 14 SS-8110410-TP 10 18 111-85204 18 3 
SS-~080415-SP 2 66 SS-8110410-TP 12 11 ll1-85501 18 14 
SS-4110515-SP 2 10 SS-8110410-TP 12 37 119-66504 18 12 
SS-4110515-SP 2 21 SS-8110510-SP 8 10 119-69409 18 4 
SS-4110515-SP 2 23 SS-8110510-SP 10 31 
SS-4110515-SP 2 25 SS-8150310-SP 2 47 229-04155 10 19 
SS-4110515-SP 2 28 SS-8150710-SP 4 26 229-04155 10 36 
SS-4110515-SP 2 67 SS-8150710-SP 8 7 229-06101 4 20 
SS-4110515-SP 14 64 SS-8150710-SP 8 21 229-07109 6 8 
SS-4110515-SP 19 22 SS-8150710-SP 8 37 229-07406 6 14 
SS-4110115-SP 14 11 SS-8150710-SP 8 52 229-07703 6 13 
SS-4110715-SP 14 22 SS-8150710-SP 10 24 229-12109 2 30 
SS-4110115-SP 15 4 SS-8150710-SP 10 39 229-25101 15 2 
SS-4110715-SP 15 12 SS-8150710-SP 12 26 229-32453 16 11 

- 24-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. 

8-2- 1, KOKURYO- CHO, CHOFU-SHI 

TOKYO 182-8655,JAPAN 
PHONE : (81)3-343()...4001 to 4005 
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 -4914 .4984 

TELEX : J22967 

Copyright@ t998-2001 JUKl CORP. 

*•~~~~~~~ec.•~T~~t 
~1!t.lt.l-2T. 

All ~ghts reserved 1hroughout the world. 

JUKI~~~tt 

'f162-6655 ~P.:UPl:fiiml!l~EITS-2-1 

TEL 03-3460-1111 (ft/3!) 

sMt. '~d.>, ~m3!r.t 
T o order or for further 
i nformation, 
please contact: 

'l!'il:ll::$ 
TEL 03-3430-4001 (~-(-\' JH :/) 

* ::a;, ,~-':I'J ~ H;:~.!!tillt!iO)t:t>'f 'i!i'>'l< !H!T<>•t~<<b IJ l!"t. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

li<i ::~~~-':1') ~Hi:. 2001 ~61'! l.!!:EEo:>illi.!!.ttlJ."t'U L..t:t.C7)"t.'T. 
*This parts list is edited In accordance with the product specifications as of June 2001. 

2001 . 6. Printed in Japan (E) 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




